

Dated: 30th December, 2019

To

Manager

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 533344

Manager

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai-51

Scrip Code: PFS

Sub: Press Release

Please find enclosed the press release for PTC India Financial Services Limited dated 30th December, 2019.

The same is enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,

For PTC India Financial Servicers Limited

(Vishal Goyal)

Company Secretary

Enclosed: a/a

PTC India Financial Services Ltd. (CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)

(A subsidiary of PTC India Limited)

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, India Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374, Website: www.ptcfinancial.com, E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com

PFS gets fresh sanction of Rs.500 crore from Bank of India at interest rate of 8.50% p.a for a period of 10 years.

New Delhi, India, December 30, 2019:

PTC India Financial services (PFS) has received sanction of fresh long term loan of Rs 500 Crore (Rupees Five Hundred Crore Only) for a period of ten years at interest rate of 8.50% per annum for onward lending to infrastructure projects and other operational requirements.

About PTC India Financial Services Limited (PFS)

PTC Financial Services Limited (PFS) is a systemically important non-deposit taking NBFC classified as "Infrastructure Finance Company (IFC)" by RBI and is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited. PFS is structured as a 'one-stop shop' for financing of energy value chain and select sectors of infra projects like power, road, port, logistics etc. with focus on renewable energy and sustainable development. The USP of PFS lies in its ability to undertake risk analysis of projects and add value by mitigating those while structuring the financial product in an expeditious timeframe following a highly professional approach and that's the reason why we are valued by our developers and considered as a most preferred financial partner.